

## NSW Rowing Championships

Friday, 11 February 2022

Race 1 Championship Womens Elite Single Scull				Gold Time: 7:07.7		Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	13.09	Sydney University-NTC 1	(Tara Rigney)	4	7:47.76	91.4	0.00 +0.00
2	13.10	Sydney University-NTC 3	(Rowena Meredith)	5	7:54.42	90.2	6.66 +6.66
3	13.07	Sydney	(Sarah Hawe)	6	7:56.03	89.9	1.61 +8.27
4	13.05	Melbourne University	(Mila Marston)	3	7:58.39	89.4	2.36 +10.63
5	13.18	Uni of QLD-QAS 3	(Lize-Mari Loots)	2	8:03.38	88.5	4.99 +15.62
	13.15	Uni of QLD	(Ellen Pozzi)	7	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 41); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 40)

Race 2 Championship Womens Elite Single Scull				Gold Time: 7:07.7		Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	13.13	Sydney-NTC	(Harriet Hudson)	5	7:50.61	90.9	0.00 +0.00
2	13.11	Sydney University-NTC 4	(Kate Rowan)	6	7:55.42	90.0	4.81 +4.81
3	13.17	Uni of QLD-QAS 2	(Lily Alton)	2	7:55.43	90.0	0.01 +4.82
4	13.20	UTS-NTC	(Emma Fessey)	4	8:05.40	88.1	9.97 +14.79
5	13.04	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Morgan Riemer)	3	8:16.45	86.2	11.05 +25.84
6	13.01	ANU	(Catherine Khan)	7	8:35.02	83.0	18.57 +44.41

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 41); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 40)

Race 3 Championship Womens Elite Single Scull				Gold Time: 7:07.7		Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	13.16	Uni of QLD-QAS 1	(Ria Thompson)	5	7:47.58	91.5	0.00 +0.00
2	13.02	Canberra	(Cara Grzeskowiak)	4	7:53.18	90.4	5.60 +5.60
3	13.12	Sydney University-NTC 5	(Georgie Gleeson)	6	7:58.88	89.3	5.70 +11.30
4	13.14	UTS	(Olivia Bartram)	2	8:13.44	86.7	14.56 +25.86
5	13.06	North Esk	(Sarah Ashlin)	7	8:17.11	86.0	3.67 +29.53
6	13.03	Commercial	(Mary Wex)	3	8:46.68	81.2	29.57 +59.10

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 41); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 40)

Race 4 Championship Mens Elite Single Scull				Gold Time: 6:30.7		Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	14.02	Adelaide-NTC	(Alexander Hill)	4	7:04.24	92.1	0.00 +0.00
2	14.15	Tamar	(Henry Youl)	6	7:09.58	91.0	5.34 +5.34
3	14.13	Sydney University-NTC 1	(David Bartholot)	5	7:09.69	90.9	0.11 +5.45
4	14.10	Mercantile 1	(Joel Cain)	2	7:10.69	90.7	1.00 +6.45
5	14.20	Melbourne University-NTC	(Simon Keenan)	8	7:19.72	88.9	9.03 +15.48
6	14.03	Banks	(James Meads)	3	7:31.18	86.6	11.46 +26.94
7	14.08	Melbourne University 1	(Kane Grant)	7	7:41.54	84.7	10.36 +37.30

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 43); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 42)

Race 5 Championship Mens Elite Single Scull				Gold Time: 6:30.7		Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	14.01	ANU-NTC	(Caleb Antill)	4	7:06.99	91.5	0.00 +0.00
2	14.06	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 1	(Cormac Kennedy-Leverett)	5	7:08.92	91.1	1.93 +1.93
3	14.07	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 2	(Jackson Free)	6	7:14.54	89.9	5.62 +7.55
4	14.09	Melbourne University 2	(Tyler Mason)	2	7:19.70	88.9	5.16 +12.71
5	14.12	North Esk	(Jack Barrett)	3	7:41.13	84.7	21.43 +34.14
6	14.19	Sydney University	(Devlin Walsh)	7	7:44.08	84.2	2.95 +37.09

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 43); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 42)

Race 6 Championship Mens Elite Single Scull				Gold Time: 6:30.7		Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	14.14	Sydney University-NTC 2	(Jack Hargreaves)	4	7:08.01	91.3	0.00 +0.00
2	14.18	WARC-NTC	(Jack Cleary)	5	7:10.49	90.8	2.48 +2.48
3	14.05	Capital Lakes-ACT	(Harry Glackin)	6	7:12.74	90.3	2.25 +4.73
4	14.04	Bucks	(Joseph Wilson)	2	7:13.14	90.2	0.40 +5.13
5	14.16	UTS	(Oscar Williams)	3	7:17.96	89.2	4.82 +9.95
6	14.11	Mercantile 2	(Tom Davidson)	7	7:40.51	84.9	22.55 +32.50

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 43); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 42)

## NSW Rowing Championships

Friday, 11 February 2022

Race 7 Championship Women Under 23 Pair					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	05.04	Bucks/New Norfolk	(McCausland,Higgins)	6	7:42.63	0.00 +0.00
2	05.14	Uni of QLD 3	(Duncan-Banks,Hope)	3	7:51.41	8.78 +8.78
3	05.06	Kand/Pine Rivers	(Stoddart,Smith)	4	7:55.28	3.87 +12.65
4	05.13	Uni of QLD 2	(Rooney,Robinson)	5	8:02.42	7.14 +19.79
5	05.01	Adelaide Uni 1	(Tickner,Jones)	7	8:04.37	1.95 +21.74
6	05.11	Uni QLD/Griffith Uni Su...	(Bitzios,Firmin)	8	8:10.70	6.33 +28.07
7	05.08	Loreto Marryatville 2	(Murray,Ilman)	2	8:21.08	10.38 +38.45
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 58); Rest->B Final (Race 57)						

Race 8 Championship Women Under 23 Pair					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	05.10	Melbourne Uni/Sydney	(Graham,Gaffney)	8	7:43.64	0.00 +0.00
2	05.12	Uni of QLD 1	(Drewe,Ready)	3	7:51.05	7.41 +7.41
3	05.05	Kand	(Turnbull,Scott)	5	7:53.29	2.24 +9.65
4	05.02	Adelaide Uni 2	(Richter,Wilson)	2	7:58.34	5.05 +14.70
5	05.09	Melbourne University	(Doolan,de Uray)	4	8:06.33	7.99 +22.69
6	05.07	Loreto Marryatville 1	(Binns,Macolino)	6	8:09.27	2.94 +25.63
7	05.03	Adelaide Uni/Adelaide	(Seppelt,Romaniuk)	7	8:25.70	16.43 +42.06
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 58); Rest->B Final (Race 57)						

Race 9 Championship Mens Under 23 Pair					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	06.10	Toowong	(Place,Bowser)	5	6:54.20	0.00 +0.00
2	06.05	Mosman	(Pender,Ungemach)	7	6:58.72	4.52 +4.52
3	06.03	Kand 2	(McCasker,Salisbury)	3	7:04.52	5.80 +10.32
4	06.07	Sydney 2	(Glendinning,Graham)	4	7:04.97	0.45 +10.77
5	06.09	Sydney University 2	(Hewitt,Smith)	2	7:06.56	1.59 +12.36
6	06.01	Ballarat City	(Gilbert,McKechnie)	6	7:20.79	14.23 +26.59
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 60); Rest->B Final (Race 59)						

Race 10 Championship Mens Under 23 Pair					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	06.08	Sydney University 1	(Riach,Mirow)	4	6:52.69	0.00 +0.00
2	06.02	Kand 1	(Atherton,Horsley)	6	6:54.19	1.50 +1.50
3	06.04	Melbourne University	(Murray,Vlachodimitropoulos)	7	6:54.75	0.56 +2.06
4	06.06	Sydney 1	(Hoffmann,Pearce)	3	6:56.94	2.19 +4.25
5	06.12	Mercantile	(Roberts,Whitmee)	2	7:00.22	3.28 +7.53
6	06.11	Torrens/Adelaide Uni-SA...	(Beale,Johnson)	5	7:10.05	9.83 +17.36
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 60); Rest->B Final (Race 59)						

Race 11 Championship Womens Under19 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	07.18	Sydney 1	(Talisa Knoke-Driver)	7	8:16.88	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	Canberra-ACT	(Imogen Lang)	1	8:29.66	12.78 +12.78
3	07.06	Cathedral 2	(Abigail Cox)	8	8:35.64	5.98 +18.76
4	07.12	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Jaz Ingall)	5	8:44.27	8.63 +27.39
5	07.01	ANU	(Philippa Gray)	6	8:50.55	6.28 +33.67
6	07.24	Yarra Yarra 4	(Rhea Werner)	4	8:59.26	8.71 +42.38
7	07.10	Gippsland Grammar 2	(Hannah Roberts)	3	9:14.31	15.05 +57.43
8	07.22	Yarra Yarra 2	(Annika Sirotic)	2	9:25.59	11.28 +68.71
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 61); Rest->Eliminated						

## NSW Rowing Championships

Friday, 11 February 2022

Race 12 Championship Womens Under19 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	07.03	Canberra	(Zoe Bond)	2	8:06.82	0.00 +0.00
2	07.13	Kinross Wolaroi	(Lucy Searle)	7	8:20.92	14.10 +14.10
3	07.14	Mercantile	(Bethany Zmak)	5	8:26.04	5.12 +19.22
4	07.05	Cathedral 1	(Sarah Scobie)	6	8:27.16	1.12 +20.34
5	07.17	Redlands	(Elizabeth Holtheuer)	3	8:33.62	6.46 +26.80
6	07.21	Yarra Yarra 1	(Zara Kfourri)	8	8:45.38	11.76 +38.56
7	07.19	Sydney 2	(Ela Huber)	1	9:01.66	16.28 +54.84
8	07.11	Gippsland Grammar 3	(Amy Hoernlein)	4	9:27.10	25.44 +80.28

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Final (Race 61); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 13 Championship Womens Under19 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	07.08	Centenary-QAS	(Sophie Malcolm)	3	8:15.30	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	ANU-ACT	(Elena Moran)	5	8:20.09	4.79 +4.79
3	07.20	Sydney University	(Alexandra O'Brien)	6	8:23.96	3.87 +8.66
4	07.15	Mosman	(Lilian Hyde)	8	8:32.48	8.52 +17.18
5	07.16	Penrith	(Maddison Joines)	2	8:37.81	5.33 +22.51
6	07.07	Cathedral 3	(Steffi Simon)	7	8:53.78	15.97 +38.48
7	07.23	Yarra Yarra 3	(Ruby Gray)	4	8:57.86	4.08 +42.56
8	07.09	Gippsland Grammar 1	(Freya Hamilton)	1	9:03.22	5.36 +47.92

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;Final (Race 61); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 14 Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	08.09	Kinross Wolaroi	(Alec Hoskin)	3	7:30.52	0.00 +0.00
2	08.15	Radford College	(William Gregory)	1	7:36.31	5.79 +5.79
3	08.12	Nepean	(Hugh Harrold)	5	7:39.47	3.16 +8.95
4	08.13	Newcastle Grammar	(Patrick Stanley)	7	7:40.18	0.71 +9.66
5	08.17	Sydney	(Finn Woodward)	2	7:45.61	5.43 +15.09
6	08.02	Cathedral 2	(Ashton Pratchett)	4	8:10.47	24.86 +39.95
7	08.03	Cathedral 3	(Toshiro Larsen)	6	8:15.03	4.56 +44.51
8	08.07	Gippsland Grammar 3	(Curtis Wilmot)	8	8:30.03	15.00 +59.51
	08.18	Sydney University	(Oliver Klotz)	9	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 62); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 15 Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	08.16	Scotch College ADEL	(Adam Holland)	9	7:25.34	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01	Cathedral 1	(Micah Talbot)	8	7:47.16	21.82 +21.82
3	08.11	N Beaches Secondary	(Zane McGregor)	1	7:55.25	8.09 +29.91
4	08.08	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Callum McClure)	2	8:07.87	12.62 +42.53
5	08.04	Cathedral 4	(Joshua Nalder)	6	8:09.06	1.19 +43.72
6	08.05	Gippsland Grammar 1	(Matthew Thompson)	3	8:13.59	4.53 +48.25
7	08.14	Port Macquarie	(Isaiah Chandler)	4	8:15.21	1.62 +49.87
8	08.06	Gippsland Grammar 2	(Regan Farley)	5	8:26.97	11.76 +61.63
	08.10	Mosman	(Evan Lloyd)	7	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 62); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 16 Championship Womens Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	09.19	Sydney University 1	(Grace Turner)	7	8:17.16	0.00 +0.00
2	09.08	Melbourne University 1	(Meg Cartwright)	5	8:17.87	0.71 +0.71
3	09.18	Sydney 3	(Evie Thomson)	4	8:21.24	3.37 +4.08
4	09.07	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 3	(Olivia Cook)	6	8:34.73	13.49 +17.57
5	09.11	Melbourne University 4	(Lucy De Gleria Cade)	3	8:39.46	4.73 +22.30
6	09.13	Mercantile 2	(Amy Baker)	8	8:43.89	4.43 +26.73
	09.03	Brisbane & GPS	(Hannah Kenway)	2	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 64); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 63)

## NSW Rowing Championships

Friday, 11 February 2022

Race 17 Championship Womens Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	09.16	Sydney 1	(Laura Sypher)	7	8:07.77	0.00	+0.00
2	09.09	Melbourne University 2	(Livia Rosaia)	3	8:08.40	0.63	+0.63
3	09.20	Sydney University 2	(Sophia Wightman)	6	8:08.70	0.30	+0.93
4	09.05	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 1	(Danica Free)	2	8:08.83	0.13	+1.06
5	09.04	Centenary	(Jessica Malcolm)	4	8:12.87	4.04	+5.10
6	09.02	Adelaide Uni-SASI	(Sophie Barr)	8	8:21.12	8.25	+13.35
7	09.12	Mercantile 1	(Claudia Clements)	5	8:52.41	31.29	+44.64
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 64); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 63)							

Race 18 Championship Womens Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	09.06	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 2	(Olivia Georgilopoulos)	2	8:14.21	0.00	+0.00
2	09.01	ANU-ACT	(Elisabeth Gregory)	7	8:19.78	5.57	+5.57
3	09.15	North Esk	(Lindsay Calvert)	8	8:20.08	0.30	+5.87
4	09.10	Melbourne University 3	(Issy Batrouney)	4	8:25.03	4.95	+10.82
5	09.17	Sydney 2	(Lily Gavan)	6	8:25.52	0.49	+11.31
6	09.14	Nepean	(Edee Brown)	5	8:57.01	31.49	+42.80
	09.21	Sydney University 3	(Zoe McKellar)	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 64); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 63)							

Race 19 Championship Mens Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	10.17	Toowong	(Darcy Watter)	3	7:23.30	0.00	+0.00
2	10.10	Nepean	(Miles Harrold)	2	7:24.67	1.37	+1.37
3	10.12	Sydney 1	(William Delaney)	6	7:27.23	2.56	+3.93
4	10.21	Uni of QLD 2	(Noah Rosemann)	5	7:32.45	5.22	+9.15
5	10.22	Sydney 4	(William Boag)	1	7:37.96	5.51	+14.66
6	10.09	Mosman 2	(Kyle Brown)	4	7:40.21	2.25	+16.91
7	10.06	Melbourne University	(Wesley Hudson)	8	7:49.38	9.17	+26.08
	10.04	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 2	(Mackenzie Branch)	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 66); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 65)							

Race 20 Championship Mens Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05	Kand-QAS	(Jarrod Lord)	2	7:17.19	0.00	+0.00
2	10.15	Sydney University 1	(Hamish Danks)	5	7:17.91	0.72	+0.72
3	10.11	North Esk	(Laurie Dean)	4	7:19.46	1.55	+2.27
4	10.20	Uni of QLD 1	(Edward Miles)	7	7:19.95	0.49	+2.76
5	10.08	Mosman 1	(Patrick Burke)	3	7:30.78	10.83	+13.59
6	10.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 1	(Ben Horsnell)	6	7:35.27	4.49	+18.08
7	10.14	Sydney 3	(Namkhai Stylianou)	8	7:37.66	2.39	+20.47
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 66); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 65)							

Race 21 Championship Mens Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	10.01	Banks	(Mark Putter)	5	7:19.84	0.00	+0.00
2	10.02	Canberra-ACT	(Rafael Priest)	2	7:23.29	3.45	+3.45
3	10.13	Sydney 2	(Gordon Appelcryn)	6	7:26.99	3.70	+7.15
4	10.16	Sydney University 2	(Sam Bristow)	3	7:28.83	1.84	+8.99
5	10.19	UTS	(Tate Van Heemst)	8	7:36.57	7.74	+16.73
6	10.18	Torrens	(Callum Deckers)	4	7:44.93	8.36	+25.09
7	10.07	Mercantile	(Jackson Morrish)	7	7:49.02	4.09	+29.18
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 66); 4,5,6->B Final (Race 65)							

## NSW Rowing Championships

Friday, 11 February 2022

Race 22 Championship Women Under 23 Single Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	11.10	UTS	(Laura Gourley)	6	7:46.44	0.00	+0.00
2	11.07	Sydney University 1	(Emily Sheppard)	7	7:53.64	7.20	+7.20
3	11.09	Sydney University 3	(India Hobbs)	4	8:07.79	14.15	+21.35
4	11.05	Mercantile	(Louisa Bongrain)	2	8:12.74	4.95	+26.30
5	11.12	Uni of QLD 2	(Karly Firmin)	3	8:27.84	15.10	+41.40
6	11.02	ANU-ACT	(Eloise Lambden)	5	8:28.92	1.08	+42.48

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 68); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 67)

Race 23 Championship Women Under 23 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	11.11	Uni of QLD 1	(Elizabeth Newell)	3	8:05.55	0.00	+0.00
2	11.03	Brisbane & GPS	(Hannah Kenway)	2	8:10.90	5.35	+5.35
3	11.01	ANU	(Ellora Kelly)	4	8:15.63	4.73	+10.08
4	11.04	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Monique Bitzios)	5	8:27.66	12.03	+22.11
5	11.06	Sydney	(Niamh Graham)	7	8:39.99	12.33	+34.44
	11.08	Sydney University 2	(Madeline Vagg)	6	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 68); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 67)

Race 24 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	12.06	Corio Bay	(Xavier Hall-Sullivan)	8	7:09.63	0.00	+0.00
2	12.03	Bucks	(Lucas Wigston)	3	7:10.03	0.40	+0.40
3	12.14	Sydney 2	(Harry Crouch)	6	7:11.31	1.28	+1.68
4	12.17	Sydney University 2	(Tom Anderson)	4	7:13.31	2.00	+3.68
5	12.08	Kand	(Dylan Rhodes)	5	7:22.34	9.03	+12.71
6	12.09	Melbourne University 1	(James Gardiner)	2	7:28.88	6.54	+19.25
7	12.01	ANU-ACT	(Nicholas Neales)	7	7:36.90	8.02	+27.27

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 70); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 69)

Race 25 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	12.10	Melbourne University 2	(Lukas Matic)	6	7:08.26	0.00	+0.00
2	12.15	Sydney 3	(Maximilian Crowe)	5	7:14.11	5.85	+5.85
3	12.16	Sydney University 1	(Elliot Simpson)	7	7:14.78	0.67	+6.52
4	12.04	Canberra-ACT	(Cormac Hayes)	4	7:15.98	1.20	+7.72
5	12.05	Commercial	(Sam Green)	3	7:22.49	6.51	+14.23
6	12.18	Tamar	(William Birchmore)	2	7:32.81	10.32	+24.55

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 70); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 69)

Race 26 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	12.11	Melbourne University 3	(Felix Oliver)	4	7:11.19	0.00	+0.00
2	12.02	Adelaide Uni-SASI	(Nick Blackman)	6	7:11.83	0.64	+0.64
3	12.13	Sydney 1	(Torun Olsson)	7	7:13.29	1.46	+2.10
4	12.12	North Esk	(Roo Colley)	5	7:14.02	0.73	+2.83
5	12.19	UTS	(Alexander Wood)	3	7:15.92	1.90	+4.73
6	12.07	Drummoyne	(Mitch Blackmore Cram)	2	7:25.97	10.05	+14.78

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 70); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 69)

Race 27 Championship Womens Elite Pair					Gold Time: 6:47.4		Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	15.02	Fremantle/UWABC-NTC	(Cox,McIntyre)	4	7:14.96	93.7	0.00	+0.00
2	15.11	UTS/WARC-NTC	(Patten,Rowe)	5	7:21.15	92.4	6.19	+6.19
3	15.10	Sydney Uni/Uni QLD	(Williams,Price)	2	7:21.74	92.2	0.59	+6.78
4	15.07	Melbourne Uni/Sydney	(Graham,Gaffney)	7	7:24.15	91.7	2.41	+9.19
5	15.08	Mercantile	(Reinehr,Barr)	6	7:28.86	90.8	4.71	+13.90
6	15.03	Kand	(Turnbull,Scott)	3	8:03.17	84.3	34.31	+48.21

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 72); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 71)

## NSW Rowing Championships

Friday, 11 February 2022

Race 28 Championship Womens Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:47.4		Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	15.06	Melbourne Uni/Mercantil...	(Werry,Stephan)		4	7:18.19	93.0	0.00	+0.00
2	15.09	Swan River/Fremantle	(Hart,Swick)		5	7:25.20	91.5	7.01	+7.01
3	15.01	Adelaide/Sydney Uni-NTC	(Ford,Bramwell)		6	7:29.37	90.7	4.17	+11.18
4	15.05	Melbourne Uni/Mercantile	(Kirkwood,Mitchell)		3	7:33.97	89.7	4.60	+15.78
5	15.12	Uni of QLD	(Rooney,Robinson)		2	7:53.39	86.1	19.42	+35.20
6	15.04	Kand/Pine Rivers	(Stoddart,Smith)		7	7:55.61	85.7	2.22	+37.42

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 72); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 71)

Race 29 Championship Mens Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5		Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	16.12	Sydney University-NTC	(Hargreaves,O'Brien)		4	6:33.26	93.7	0.00	+0.00
2	16.09	Swan River/Mercantile	(Canham,Marsh)		5	6:35.44	93.2	2.18	+2.18
3	16.03	Melbourne Uni/Sydney-NTC	(Hardy,Lavery)		6	6:37.03	92.8	1.59	+3.77
4	16.10	Swan River/Sydney Uni	(Britt,McQuillan)		2	6:38.90	92.4	1.87	+5.64
5	16.02	Kand/Toowong-QAS	(Apel,Rowe)		3	6:39.18	92.3	0.28	+5.92
6	16.04	Melbourne University 1	(Miscamble,Fox)		8	6:44.41	91.1	5.23	+11.15
7	16.07	Melbourne University 4	(Judge,Linke)		7	6:48.62	90.2	4.21	+15.36

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 74); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 73)

Race 30 Championship Mens Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5		Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	16.13	Sydney Uni/Sydney-NTC	(Turrin,Purnell)		5	6:33.74	93.6	0.00	+0.00
2	16.11	Sydney University	(Kench,O'Shannessy)		4	6:35.08	93.3	1.34	+1.34
3	16.01	Commercial/Mercantile-N...	(Widdicombe,Moore)		2	6:36.18	93.0	1.10	+2.44
4	16.14	Sydney/Mercantile	(Wolf,Nichol)		3	6:37.59	92.7	1.41	+3.85
5	16.05	Melbourne University 2	(Smith,Achermann)		6	6:37.99	92.6	0.40	+4.25
6	16.06	Melbourne University 3	(Wynn-Pope,Batrouney)		7	6:47.53	90.4	9.54	+13.79
	16.08	Melbourne Uni/UTS-NTC	(Lavery,Keenan)		8	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 74); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 73)

Race 31 Championship Womens Under 21 Lightweight Single						Heat 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	19.09	TUBC 1	(Sophie Robinson)		6	8:09.19	0.00	+0.00
2	19.08	Sydney 2	(Laura Sypher)		3	8:15.46	6.27	+6.27
3	19.06	Loreto Marryatville	(Victoria Binns)		5	8:17.30	1.84	+8.11
4	19.04	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 2	(Olivia Cook)		7	8:31.38	14.08	+22.19
5	19.11	UTS	(Sarah Berechree)		4	8:44.56	13.18	+35.37

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 78); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 77)

Race 32 Championship Womens Under 21 Lightweight Single						Heat 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	19.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 1	(Olivia Georgilopoulos)		3	8:12.23	0.00	+0.00
2	19.10	TUBC 2	(Kate Oliver)		4	8:21.46	9.23	+9.23
3	19.07	Sydney 1	(Liesel Page)		5	8:26.83	5.37	+14.60
4	19.01	ANU	(Charlotte Ryan)		7	8:34.51	7.68	+22.28
5	19.05	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... 3	(Jaz Ingall)		6	8:48.75	14.24	+36.52

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 78); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 77)

Race 33 Championship Womens Under 23 Lightweight Single						Heat 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	21.04	Centenary-QAS	(Sophie Malcolm)		2	7:59.55	0.00	+0.00
2	21.09	Mersey	(Hannah Tippett)		6	8:06.70	7.15	+7.15
3	21.13	Centenary	(Jessica Malcolm)		8	8:08.88	2.18	+9.33
4	21.03	Banks	(Antonietta Di Cosmo)		7	8:14.23	5.35	+14.68
5	21.07	Mercantile 1	(Olivia Evans)		5	8:19.76	5.53	+20.21
6	21.06	Drummoyne	(Eve Timms)		4	8:23.33	3.57	+23.78
7	21.11	Sydney 2	(Nadine Johnston Araujo)		3	8:48.11	24.78	+48.56

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 81); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 80)

## NSW Rowing Championships

Friday, 11 February 2022

Race 34 Championship Womens Under 23 Lightweight Single					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	21.10 Sydney 1 (Grace Sypher)	6	7:53.04	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.01 ANU-ACT (Alexandra Moylan)	5	7:57.17	4.13	+4.13	
3	21.05 Corio Bay (Maggie Foley)	2	7:59.79	2.62	+6.75	
4	21.02 Adelaide Uni-SASI (Isobel Watson)	7	8:04.84	5.05	+11.80	
5	21.08 Mercantile 2 (Demetria Kyriacopoulos)	4	8:27.74	22.90	+34.70	
	21.12 Toowong (Sophie Gerber)	3	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;A Final (Race 81); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 80)

Race 35 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Single Scull					Gold Time: 6:41.0		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	%	Margins			
1	24.06 Mercantile (Red Matthews)	4	7:01.13	95.2	0.00	+0.00		
2	24.05 Commercial-QAS (Jack Armitage)	5	7:05.71	94.2	4.58	+4.58		
3	24.14 Toowong 2 (David Carter)	7	7:09.36	93.4	3.65	+8.23		
4	24.10 Swan River 1 (Patrick Boere)	3	7:09.92	93.3	0.56	+8.79		
5	24.03 Banks (Harry Cathcart)	6	7:23.66	90.4	13.74	+22.53		
6	24.12 Sydney University (Wyatt Batt)	8	7:24.07	90.3	0.41	+22.94		
7	24.18 UTS 4 (Jack Message)	2	7:38.17	87.5	14.10	+37.04		

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 85); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 84)

Race 36 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Single Scull					Gold Time: 6:41.0		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	%	Margins			
1	24.01 ANU-ACT (Hamish Harding)	4	6:56.64	96.3	0.00	+0.00		
2	24.04 Bucks (Alec Paterson)	6	6:57.58	96.0	0.94	+0.94		
3	24.07 Mosman (Sean Murphy)	5	7:11.76	92.9	14.18	+15.12		
4	24.11 Swan River 2 (Rohan James)	3	7:14.68	92.3	2.92	+18.04		
5	24.16 UTS 2 (Peter Waldersee)	7	7:36.26	87.9	21.58	+39.62		
6	24.13 Toowong 1 (Austin Dipple)	2	7:39.59	87.3	3.33	+42.95		
7	24.09 Port Macquarie (Barnabas Bene)	8	7:57.23	84.0	17.64	+60.59		

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 85); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 84)

Race 37 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Single Scull					Gold Time: 6:41.0		Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	%	Margins			
1	24.02 Adelaide-SASI (Oscar McGuinness)	5	7:00.90	95.3	0.00	+0.00		
2	24.20 Uni of QLD-QAS (Blaine Heseltine)	4	7:02.82	94.8	1.92	+1.92		
3	24.15 UTS 1 (Michael McCrea)	6	7:03.50	94.7	0.68	+2.60		
4	24.08 North Esk (Connor Ryan)	3	7:08.87	93.5	5.37	+7.97		
5	24.17 UTS 3 (William Clark)	2	7:42.30	86.7	33.43	+41.40		
6	24.19 Uni of QLD (Mac Russell)	7	7:54.34	84.5	12.04	+53.44		

Progress : 1,2,3-&gt;A Final (Race 85); 4,5,6-&gt;B Final (Race 84)